DYNASYN
Servo Motors DT and DP.
Dynamic. Compact. Powerful.
Legend on Page 43. All dimensions are given in mm.
2
3
DYNASYN synchronous
servo motors.

4
Overview
Type key
D T 3 – x – 10 – x x x – xxxx
D T K 4 12 R B O
P Pa 5 20 E, F O F
7 P, Q W No-load speed
10 U, V Cooling type(O = convection; F = fan;
W = liquid)
13 B = with brake; O = no brake
Encoder type (R = resolver, optional;
E, P, U = single-turn; F, Q, V = multi-turn)
Number of poles
Approx. continuous standstill torque in Nm
Size
Short version
Motor families (T = Torque; P= Power)
DYNASYN three-phase motor
T
y
p
e
k
e
y
5
DT DYNASYN Torque
DP DYNASYN Power
Motor type DT
Square
flange Standstill data Rating Maximum data Electrical data Mechanical data
mm Mo
[Nm]
lo
[A]
MN
[Nm]
PN
[kW]
IN
[A]
nN
[rpm]
kT
[Nm/A]
Mmax
[Nm]
Imax
[A]
Ltt
[mH]
Rtt
[Ω]
nmax
[rpm]
J
[kg cm2]
L
[mm]
LBR
[mm]
m
[kg]
DT motors, convection-cooled, Pages 8 to 17
DT3-0.5-10-RxO-9000
55
0.64 1.08 0.54 0.34 0.91
6 000
0.59 1.9 4 20 10.2
9 000
0.1 114 144 0.8
DT3-1-10-RxO-9000 1.59 3.25 0.94 0.59 2.18 0.49 4.5 9.6 4.7 4.3 0.27 174 204 1.9
DT4-1-10-RxO-6000